		-			·····
Form PTO-1595	11-23-1998		VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
6-93			LY		
	100908841	CIRC IRRI	Li		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please r	ecord the attached o	original documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	mRO	2.	Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	0
Hee Jung KIM	MRD 11-9-98				La 22
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	<i>( )</i>	Kyungw	on Enterprise Co., Ltd.		S. S
	ies) attached? Tes A No		Winners Officetel		18 U
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment	Merger		hamsil-dong gu, Seoul, Korea		je <b>S</b>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	3,			
Other		Addition	al name(s) attached?	Yes X No	
Execution Date: Octobert 21, 1998					
09/187,9	Additional numbers a	ttached?	Yes X No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r	m correspondence	<u> </u>		s and patents involved:	1
Name: Allen S. Melser Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18 - 0810		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	ACE	405	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Allen S. Melser  11/17/1998 SNAME of Person Signing 00000094 180810	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{N})$	mation is the	ne and correct and	any attached copy is  November 9, 1998  Date	a true copy of
Attorney Docient Ma AL8298 273		umber of pag	es including cover she	et, attachments and docur	ment:2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0543

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNTIED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas I, the undersigned, Hee Jung KIM, invented certain improvements in						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:	<u>.                                    </u>					
X was executed on even date herweith						
was filed onand was assigned Application No						
Whereas, Kyungwon Enterprise Co., Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) a corporation of Korea and having an address RM 809 Winners Officetel, 175-2, Chamsil-dong, Songpa-gu, Se Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:	oul,					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollare (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerate the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assing, sell and transmitted the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Lett Patent that my be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same nto been may and the udnersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver and all paters, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate said Assignee, Assignee's successors, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and letters Patent or the interference opposition as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.  I authorize my attorneys at THELEN REID & PREIST LLP, to insert into this assignment documany identifying information concerning this patent application, such as title, filing date and application number	sfer d to ters be eves, and any e to nee, ces, i or the					

THELEN REID & PREIST L.L.P.

Hee Jung KIM

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998** 

Inventor

701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 508-4000

**PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0544** 

October 21, 1998

Date